by using his official influence unautborisedly for his personal 

use without the 1owledge or approval of the competent authority, 

in contravention of existing rules. 

D.tring the verification of oathi and stamp balances 

of Kohima H.P.0. on 30.09.1999 by the DPS, Kohima, it was detec-

ted that a sum of Rs. 65,400/ -  ( mipees sixty five thousand and 

four hundred ) only was unauthorisedly taken from the Treasury 

Kohinia H.P.O. by the applicant without the ko.wledge of the 

Postmaster, Kohima H.P.0. sum of ls. 10,400/- was deposited 

in the H.P.0. on 30.09.1999 by the applicant. The balance 

anount of Rs.